
RCW 46.37.435  Unlawful installation of safety glazing or film 
sunscreening material, penalty—Unlawful purchase or sale of safety 
glazing or film sunscreening material installation services, penalty. 
(1) A person is guilty of unlawful installation of safety glazing or 
film sunscreening material if he or she knowingly installs safety 
glazing or film sunscreening material in violation of RCW 46.37.430. 
Installation includes both the original application of safety glazing 
or film sunscreening material and the installation of vehicle windows 
which have already had safety glazing or film sunscreening material 
applied. Unlawful installation of safety glazing or film sunscreening 
material is a misdemeanor.

(2) A person is guilty of unlawful purchase or sale of safety 
glazing or film sunscreening material installation services if he or 
she provides or receives compensation with the knowledge that such 
compensation is for the purpose of installing safety glazing or film 
sunscreening material in violation of RCW 46.37.430. Installation 
includes both the original application of safety glazing or film 
sunscreening material and the installation of vehicle windows which 
have already had safety glazing or film sunscreening material applied. 
Unlawful purchase or sale of safety glazing or film sunscreening 
material installation services is a gross misdemeanor.  [2019 c 438 § 
1; 1990 c 95 § 2.]

Certified on 9/1/2023 RCW 46.37.435 Page 1


		2023-11-04T09:34:38-0700
	Electronic transmittal




